
1 A collection of Royal Crown Derby paperweights 
and similar figures - cockerel and elephant 
figures, ten paperweights - seated teddy, three 
various cats, hedgehog, three birds, spaniel and 
puppy, gold and silver stoppers, two missing 
stoppers. (12) £100-£150

2 A collection of limited edition and first year of 
issue Royal Doulton figurines (6), comprising 
"Archives - Dancing Eyes & Sunny Hair" HN 
4492 (no. 300/1000), "Archives - Little Child So 
Rare & Sweet" HN 4491 (no. 323/1000), 
"Archives - Here A Little Child I Stand" HN 4428 
(no. 246/1000), "Archives - Do You Wonder 
Where Fairies Are..." HN 4429 (no. 202/1000), 
"Dressing Up" HN 3300 (no. 391/9500) and 
"Daddy's Girl" HN 3435 (1993 - First Year of 
Issue). £80-£100

3 A collection of Staffordshire pottery 
transferware, including plates, saucers, etc. £20
-£30

4 A collection of Crown Devon blush ivory teaware 
in the "May" design, side plates, dishes, bowls, 
jampot and saucer, jug with blue flowers etc £30
-£50

5 A Royal Copenhagen Faïence vase, swollen 
ovoid form, the brown glaze incised with stylised 
banding, shape 1697, 26.5cm high. £40-£60

6 Chinese famille rose shouldered vase, bearing 
six-character mark, painted with a pair of quails 
amongst flowering chrysanthemums, beside a 
rocky outcrop, with a four-line twenty-character 
poem, drilled and filled (through the six-
character mark), 33cm. £70-£100

7 A collection of Royal Doulton figurines depicting 
girls comprising "Valerie" HN 2107, "Sweeting" 
HN 1935, "Amanda" HN 2996, "Lynsey" HN 
3043, "Babie" HN 1679, "Dinky Do" HN 1678, 
"Marie" HN 1370, "Rose" HN 1368, "Wendy" HN 
2109" (9) £80-£100

8 A group of Royal Doulton nursery rhyme / 
literature-related figurines, "Miss Muffet" HN 
1936, "Little Boy Blue" HN 2062 (2), "Sugar and 
Spice" HN 4103, "Alice" HN 2158, "Treasure 
Island" HN 2243 (6 in total) and Voight 
Sitzendorf figurines of a girl with grapes and a 
girl with flowers (2). £80-£100

9 Chinese famille rose covered bowl on stand, 
bearing Xianlong six-character mark, rose pink 
ground, the bowl with three circular panels, 
painted with floral sprays and insects, incised 
scrolled ground, with sprigs, 9.5cm as 
assembled. £50-£70

10 Seven Crown Devon "Woeful Willy" figures, two 
with glass eyes 19cm and 17cm, 8cm missing 
eyes, five with painted eyes, 14cm (2), 11cm, 
8cm. (7) £50-£80

11 Royal Doulton Larchmont pattern, 56-piece 
dinner and breakfast service, teasets and other 
decorative china. £30-£50

12 A collection of Tremar Pottery money boxes, 
modelled as old English taverns, and a quantity 
of Aynsley 'Wild Tudor' pattern china wares (2 
boxes) £20-£40

13 Two boxes of decorative china, including part 
tea and dinner services of Worcester Bacchanal 
pattern, Worcester gilt tea ware, Coalport, etc (2 
boxes) £30-£50

14 Royal Worcester fine bone china tea/dinner 
service in the "June Garland" design. £50-£80

15 Royal Worcester boxed set of coffee cans, 
harlequin colours £20-£30

16 A Carn Pottery slab vase, two salt-glazed bowls, 
another Studio Pottery vase with incised cuts to 
body, and a Phrenology bust 27cm high (5) £50-
£70

17 Chinese grey stoneware black glazed tripod 
censer, possibly Northern Song, rudimentary 
twin mask head handles, and raised on three 
feet, rich treacle-like glaze, slightly irridescent, 
width 10.5cm. £100-£150

18 Chinese stoneware tripod censer, Northern 
Song style, pear-shape bowl on scrolled feet 
(one missing), light grey glaze with lavender 
blue and moss green flecks, 10cm. £100-£150

19 A pair of 20th Century Royal Worcester plates 
with hand painted floral centre signed by J 
Freeman. (2) £50-£80

20 Worcester white glazed spill vase modelled with 
a boy, impressed mark, a Continental porcelain 
model of a boy, a white glazed model of a 
cherub on a plinth, (3). £40-£60

21 Five items of Wade Pottery 'Zamba' ware, 
including four vases and a plate; together with a 
Wade Pottery 'Ballet' design vase; the tallest 
30cm (6) £50-£80

22 Four pieces of Royal Crown Derby Imari ware, 
including 8" plate, pedestal cup, and a coffee 
can; together with a Worcester ivory ground pot 
pourri vase, Grainger & Co Mark (4) £90-£130

23 Four Royal Copenhagen figures of children - 
young girl in long dress 1251 20cm, young boy 
with apples 1696 18cm, boy and girl in period 
costume 1761 21cm, young boy and girl seated 
reading a book 1567 9.5cm. (4) £80-£120
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24 Four items of British 1960s pottery, including a 
Rye Pottery dish, lozenge form, incised 
striations, a Hornsea Pottery vase, 46cm high, 
and two other vases with linear designs (4) £60-
£80

25 Chinese yellow ground circular dish, bearing 
encircled Kangxi six-character mark, incised and 
colour decoration in aubergine green and white, 
depicting flowers of the four seasons, diameter 
24cm. £400-£600

26 Seven Crown Devon "Perky Puppy" figures, five 
with glass eyes, two 23cm doorstop figures, one 
filled with sand, 18cm, 13cm and 10cm, two with 
painted eyes, 22cm and 13cm. (7). £80-£120

27 Late 19th Century Japanese Satsuma koro and 
cover with kylin finial, one handle lacking, 
painted with figural Court scenes, 13cm. £80-
£120

28 A six-piece Bavarian porcelain tea set with silver 
overlay, by Kreutheim, the overlay stamped 
'Spahr 1000' (15) £80-£120

29 Collection of collectable ceramics, including 
Wade, Beswick horses, Rye Pottery farmer and 
sheepdog, Poole dolphin, etc. £50-£80

30 Spode Copeland part tea and dinner services, 
including Luneville pattern, and a Crown 
Staffordshire service (2 boxes) £40-£60

31 A large Bretby Art Pottery Dragon vase, late 
19th Century, modelled in relief with an Asian 
Dragon to the swollen shoulder, applied bead 
eyes, stamped pottery mark and model 2022, 
41.5cm high; together with a large twin-handled 
Brannam ware vase, painted with slip design 
panels against a green ground, 34cm high (both 
with damages) (2) £50-£70

32 Three Chinese famille rose ceramic items, 
including a bottle vase and cover, 38cm, a 
covered tureen, 26cm, and a rectangular box 
and cover, 18cm (damages) (3) £100-£150

33 A collection of Royal Doulton figurines depicting 
children, comprising "Please Keep Still" HN 
2967, "On The Beach" HN 3877, "Golden Days" 
HN 2274, "Hometime" HN 3685, "Home Again" 
HN 2167, "Pride And Joy" HN 4102, "Off To 
School" HN 3768, "Picnic" HN 2308, "My Pet" 
HN 2238 (9) £80-£100

33A Chinese stoneware shallow bowl, possibly 
Song, exterior with an even brownish glaze, 
mottled interior with three lozenge-like 'paper 
cut' motifs, diameter 14.5cm. £100-£150

34 A pair of Crown Devon blue lustre vases 
decorated with galleons, 32cm, two 13cm cream 
jugs decorated with fruit and signed Carter, a 
yellow lustre fairies vase 13cm, an orange 23cm 
lustre jug, a Rouge Royal and floral decorated 
16cm jug and blue lustre powder bowl and 
cover. (8) £80-£120

35 Two Chelsea style porcelain parrots, 23cm, 
Meissen blanc de chien bird figure, other bird 
figures and two other figures (some damages 
and restoration) (9) £100-£150

36 Six Crown Devon dog figures, a glass eyed 
gloss "Sealyham Terrier" doorstop filled with 
sand, 18cm, three "Scottie Dogs" a 17cm sand 
filled doorstop with glass eyes, 12cm and 13cm 
with painted eyes, two "Bulldog" figures with 
painted eyes 18cm and 10cm. (6) £60-£90

37 A pair of Crown Devon Soleilian Ware vases 
decorated with scenes with horses, signed S 
Fieldhouse, 31cm, a similar 23cm vase signed 
Lucas, a Lustrine Parrot vase in the "Mavis" 
pattern 31cm and a black lustre vase of The 
Spaniard by Hale, a green Mary Gregory vase 
22cm. £50-£80

38 Pilkingtons Royal Lancastrian blue glaze bottle 
vase, number 2940, 26cm. £60-£90

39 A Denby Pottery ' Danesby Ware' vase, with 
twin handles, tubelined border against a mottled 
green ground, 32cm high; another similar jug 
jug, 25cm high; and a Shorter pottery 'Aztec' 
design vase, by Mabel Leigh, 16cm high (3) £50
-£80

40 A collection of Royal Worcester Days Of The 
Week and Months Of The Year figurines, 
comprising Monday Boy and Girl, Wednesday 
Boy and Girl, Thursday Boy, Friday Boy, 
Saturday Boy and Girl, Sunday Boy and Girl 
(boxed) and February, April, June and 
September (14) £100-£150

41 A large quantity of crystal glassware, including 
decanters, table glass, mostly un-marked but 
purchased from the Stuart factory (4 boxes) £60
-£90

42 Collection of Victorian and continental ceramics, 
including pair of Crown Derby cups and saucers, 
a Meissen style lobed cup and saucer, pair of 
porcelain pails, miniature tea set and miniature 
porcelain table, etc. £60-£100
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43 A collection of Royal Worcester UNICEF, 
NSPCC and Golden Jubilee Year limited edition 
figurines plus others, comprising "Two's 
Company" no. 250/1000, "Purr-Fect Friends" no. 
409/1000, "Pretty In Pink" no. 12/1000, "Best 
Buddies" no. 148/1000, "Piggyback Ride" no. 
25/1000, "Little Princess" no. 24/1000, "Lullaby" 
no. 689/9500, "Forty Winks" no. 559/5000, "The 
Parakeet" 3087, "Polly put the kettle on" 3303, 
"Only Me" 3226 (11) £100-£150

44 A large Imari vase, 45cm, Doulton Series Ware 
"Rustic England" pedestal bowl 19.5cm 
diameter, small Aynsley fruit dish by D Jones 
14cm diameter, and a Lingard "Mr Pickwick" 
teapot (4) £50-£80

45 A collection of Crown Devon blush ivory 
decorative ceramics, dressing table set in the 
"Wye" pattern, vases, salad bowl with plated 
rim, dressing table tray, "Etna" pattern chamber 
pot etc. £70-£100

46 Beswick model of a Spaniel, Horseshoe 
Primula; Beswick Donkey; Royal Albert 'Old 
Country Roses' tea set; Hammersley bone 
china; etc . £50-£80

47 A pair of enamelled glass goblets, one painted 
with a running hound, the other a running fox, 
unmarked, 19cm; together with a set of four 
other goblets, engraved with Gothic 'A' below a 
crown (6) £40-£60

48 Large quantity of ceramics, including Spode 
Copeland part dinner service for Thomas 
Goode, Portmerion part tea service and large 
covered tureen, John Peel ware, etc (4 boxes) 
£60-£80

49 Two Beswick vessels by Albert Hallam and Jim 
Haywood, 1950s, both painted with zebra 
stripes, one vase of bud form, 14.5cm, the other 
a pedestal bowl with pinched rim, yellow interior, 
shape 1338, 12cm high; together with a Doulton 
Green Viridian box and cover with modelled 
stork. (3) £60-£100

50 Six items of Asian ceramics, including Satsuma 
ware circular bowl and cover, 19cm diam, pair of 
ginger jars, one with cover, another circular box 
and cover, and a pair of yellow glazed lions, 
11cm (6) £50-£70

50A A Coalport part tea and coffee service, 19th 
century, comprising nine tea cups, six coffee 
cups eleven saucers, two circular dishes, a 
sauce boat and a sucrier (cover as found). £100
-£150

51 Staffordshire group, Daniel and the lions, 29 cm; 
a Staffordshire group of harvesters and a spill 
vase group, Dog Tray (3) £50-£80

52 Five Royal Crown Derby paperweights, 
including: Collectors Club - Oceanic Whale, 
Llama, Snowy Owl; and non-collectors club 
teddy with silver stopper and another without 
stopper. (5) £70-£100

53 A collection of mixed Royal Doulton figurines; 
comprising "Flowers For You" HN 3889, "Home 
At Last" HN 3697, "Faithful Friend" HN 3696, 
"Best Friends" HN 3935, "Special Friend" HN 
3607, "Sit" HN 3123, "What's The Matter?" HN 
3684, "This Little Pig" HN 2125, "To Bed" HN 
1805, "Storytime" HN 3695, "Kitty" HN 3876, 
"Mother's Helper" HN 3650 (12) £80-£100

54 A collection of boxed Royal Crown Derby bear 
paperweights and figurines, comprising 
"Schoolgirl Teddy", "Schoolboy Teddy" and 
"Scottish Teddy - Shona" paperweights (all with 
gold stoppers), "Alice", "Golfer", "Gardener", 
"Bear Hug", "Mum and Charlotte", "Daddy and 
George", "William", "Mulberry Hall Shopping 
Bag" (12) £150-£200

55 Bretby Art Pottery Ewer, influenced by Dr 
Christopher Dresser, shape 820, 21cm; a 
Linthorpe Pottery bowl, pinched rim, applied 
with three handles, 9cm high; a Pilkington vase, 
swollen form, mottled blue glaze, 11cm. (3) £50-
£70

56 Staffordshire pottery group, Prince & Princess of 
Wales, and three Staffordshire pottery dog 
models, damaged, (4). £30-£50

57 White metal mounted claret jug, with blown blue 
glass body, 28cm high. £20-£30

58 A Royal Worcester cup and saucer, hand 
painted fruit design signed E Townsend. £60-
£90

59 Three Burleigh Ware vases - in the 
"Pomegranate" design two signed by Charlotte 
Rhead 23cm and 17cm, an unsigned 10cm 
vase. (3) £60-£90

60 Four items of Chinese stoneware, including a 
teapot with bamboo handle, pair of vases, and a 
hexagonal vase, stamped seal marks. (4) £50-
£70

60A Murano style Sommerso glass vase, facet cut, 
unmarked, 21cm, and an art glass paperweight, 
possibly Mdina, 9cm (2) £50-£70

61 A collection of seven Royal Brierley Art Glass 
vases, all with iridescent finish, three with pink 
ground, two cased in white, two with blue 
grounds, the largest 27cm. (7) £100-£150

62 Five Royal Worcester hand painted decorative 
plates - two with birds signed M Holloway, three 
with fruit, two signed J Freeman. (5) £70-£100
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63 Five boxes of assorted glassware, including a 
set of nine coloured overlaid glass Hock-style 
glasses, four hollow stemmed champagne 
coupes, decanters, finger bowls, vases etc (5 
boxes) £50-£80

64 A box of assorted ceramics, including a six-
place tea service by Royal Standard, lustre ware 
jugs, etc. £20-£30

65 Wedgwood blue jasperware jardinière, other 
decorative ceramics, and two glass 
paperweights. £40-£60

66 Twelve Crown Devon lady figurines, five in the 
art deco style and having "Sutherland Figures" 
paper labels, two Crown Figurines, "From Paris" 
and "Caroline". (12) £100-£150

67 Three Okra Studio Glass Nebula vases, applied 
labels, 16cm, 15cm, 7cm; two Isle of Wight 
glass vases by Michael Harris, one with gold foil 
inclusions; and another studio glass vase, 
internally coloured, 18cm (6) £60-£100

68 Two Doulton Lambeth stoneware vases, one 
with incised Art Nouveau design in two tones of 
blue and olive, the other with a band of fruit to 
the shoulder, against a green and mottled 
mauve ground, 17cm and 16.5cm high, 
respectively (2) £120-£180

69 Davenport Imari pattern three-piece tea set, 
Imari milk jug and sugar bowl, and cauldron 
sugar, etc. £60-£100

70 A Moorcroft bowl in the "Hibiscus" design on 
cream ground, 26cm diameter. £80-£120

71 A collection of Danish figurines - B&G cream 
glazed baby figures 2204/7/8/9, 11cm, Royal 
Copenhagen figures Frederick" and "Emma" 
2001 (boxed), "Laura 2008", "Susan 2007", 
"Goldilocks 2004", young girl 3677, infant 
crawling, vase 1016 11.5cm, pin trays etc. (17). 
£80-£120

72 Two Italian porcelain cockerels, on shaped 
plinth bases, the largest 39cm (2) £40-£60

73 A modern Kosta Boda Art Glass bowl, together 
with eight iridescent glass vases, the bowl 
22.5cm diameter. (9) £60-£80

74 Chinese polychrome ginger jar; an Imari bottle 
vase; two Imari plates; and an Isnik style plate 
with peacock in a garden (5) £40-£60

75 Two Royal Worcester cabinet plates decorated 
by E. Townsend, late 20th Century, painted with 
Highland cattle in a mountainous landscape 
within a green and pink patterned border edge, 
signed, black printed mark, diameter 22.5cm (2) 
£100-£150

76 Pressed and cut glass fruit bowls, Old Hall 
stainless steel tea set, etc. £20-£40

77 Royal Worcester fine bone china part tea 
service in the "Devonshire" design and other 
Royal Worcester tea ware. £50-£80

78 A pair of Guangdong blue and green glazed 
lions late Qing dynasty, each modelled in mirror 
image, 23cm wide, 14cm high, Provenance - 
purchased at The Chatsworth Attic Sale October 
2010, Lot 998, the lions are being offered with 
the Sotherby's Auction Catalogue (3). £300-
£400

79 A collection of seven Crown Devon blush ivory 
sugar shakers, three piece cruet on stand, 
commemorative beaker etc. £50-£80

80 A set of three Crown Devon pheasant jugs, a 
similar milk jug with pewter cover and a small 
milk and sugar, a Crown Devon John Peel lamp 
base and two half pint tankards, a Kilarney pint 
tankard, a Widdecombe Fair half pint tankard. 
£60-£90

81 A Lladro figure of a young girl on a telephone 
and seven other Nao figures of children. (8) £70
-£100

82 René Lalique, 'Oursins' an opalescent glass 
dish, 16.5cm, etched R Lalique, (polished rim), a 
pressed amber glass box and cover, square 
form with bee-design border, and another 
frosted pressed glass dish and cover (3) £50-
£70

83 A collection of Murano glass and ruby 
glassware, some lustred and enamelled with 
floral designs (qty) £50-£80

84 Seven Goebel figures, including Ginger Kitten, 
Camel, Piglet, pair of green rabbits, puppy 
group, and others. (7) £40-£60

85 One Lladro cat and eight Nao animal and bird 
figures, including kitten, puppy, doves, geese, 
hen and chicks (9) £40-£60

86 Six Royal Crown Derby paperweights with gold 
stoppers, cats, squirrel, panda, owl. (6) £100-
£150

87 Two boxes of assorted decorative ceramics, 
including a tall Masons Ironstone vase, Doulton 
John Barleycorn jug, four Minton tiles in the 
Gothic Revival style, etc (2 boxes) £50-£80

88 One box of assorted glassware, including a cut 
and engraved blue-overlaid glass pedestal bowl 
and matching fruit bowl, ruby glass vases with 
gilt mounts, decanters, etc. £40-£60

89 Staffordshire figure, Organ Grinder, 39 cm; and 
a theatrical group of a girl and a musician on a 
couch (2) £50-£80
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90 Two decorative vases by Pearsons of 
Chesterfield, both incised with stylised borders, 
one with blue-green ground, the other with grey 
ground, 28cm and 21cm high. (2) £40-£60

91 Six Beswick and Melba ware horses, one 
palomino, the others brown gloss, a Wade 
Beneagles decanter and Wade tortoise and 
trough. (11) £50-£70

92 Nine Crown Devon blush ivory items, two biscuit 
barrels in the "May" design with a small posy 
vase and 20cm jug, an "Etna" soap dish, a 32cm 
"Esk" ewer, two 24cm vases "Wye" and "Royal 
Kew" and a 33cm "Essex" vase. (9) £50-£80

93 A collection of studio pottery, inclding a twin-
handled vase with oatmeal glaze, another 
oatmeal glazed vase, jar and cover with cut ribs 
to body, celadon glazed footed bowl, and a 
stoneware vase by Agnete Hoy (one box). £40-
£60

94 Three early Wade figures, Tom & Jerry, and 
Burslem the Factory Cat. (3) £40-£60

95 Assorted decorative stoneware vases, mostly 
with streaked and mottled blue glazes, including 
a Denby Danesby ware vase, 26cm high, and a 
Langley Ware vase 15cm (8) £40-£60

96 A large quantity of ring trees (approx. 40), 
including Limoges and Arcadian crested china. 
£50-£80

97 A Royal Crown Derby vase, Imari pattern, 
chipped and previously restored rim, 25cm, and 
other assorted ceramics including a Chinese 
figural fruit bowl, pair of Continental vases and 
covers, etc (one box) £50-£80

98 A large studio pottery pitcher, ribbed body with 
panelled design, 31cm high. £50-£70

99 Large Majolica pottery vessel, asymmetrical 
form, painted with Mediterranean fishing scene, 
unmarked, 71.5cm high. £40-£60

100 Collection of fifteen Toby jugs including large 
Tony Weller by Royal Doulton, also John 
Barleycorn, medium size, and others. £50-£70

101 Set of six Portmeirion Birds of Britain tankards 
and two egg cups (8) £40-£60

102 Royal Winton limited edition Beehive teapot, 
235/1000, Crown Devon Bee honeycomb box 
and cover, Carltonware jug, Royal Doulton 
children's breakfast set, and other beehive pots, 
etc. (15) £60-£100

103 Sixteen assorted 19th Century cups and 
saucers, English and Continental, including two 
Coalport cabinet coffee cans (32) £40-£60

104 One box of Continental retro/ vintage pottery 
and tableware, including Italian teaset, cruets, 
dishes, and six piece part tea set emulating tree 
bark. £40-£60

105 A large quantity of ring trees (approx. 65), 
including Limoges, Coalport, Crown 
Staffordshire. £50-£80

106 A Leach Pottery dish, painted with a wave 
design, 17cm diam; and a collection of six other 
stoneware studio vessels, most under a 
tenmoku glaze (7) £60-£100

107 Masons Mandalay table lamp, and other 
ceramics including further Masons ware, 
Coalport Pageant sandwich tray, Hong Kong 
pattern dish, etc (1 box). £50-£80

108 A quantity of Victorian pottery tableware, 
including seven plates painted by Kennard for 
Moore & Co, retailed by Mortlock, depicting 
flying game, another blue and white transfer 
printed 'Nature' series retailed by John Mortlock, 
a large Spode stone china soup tureen and 
cover, and an Imari service. £100-£150

109 Collection of decorative plates, blue and white 
wares, fruit set, Japanese wares (2 boxes) £50-
£80

110 A large quantity of glass ring stands and trees 
(approx. 45), including Whitefriars, Waterford 
Crystal and Fenton Art Glass. £50-£80

111 One box of vintage/ retro ceramics, including 
Midwinter 'Mosaic' pattern cruets and cake 
stand, Old Foley pedestal bowl, Poole pottery 
vase, Maureen Tanner designed dishes for 
Foley, etc. £40-£60

112 A large collection of mainly ceramic ring trees 
shaped as hands (approx. 30). £30-£50

113 A collection of studio pottery/ slipware, including 
an oatmeal glazed pitcher, a large stoneware 
jug, large vase with streaked iron glaze, two 
earthenware bottle vases with dimples, painted 
with slip verses and designs, and a slipware 
dish with fish design (6) £60-£80

114 A box of assorted mid-century Scandinavian and 
German decorative ceramics, including a 
Rosenthal Studio Line dishes, a Zeuimen 
Pottery vase with daisy design, 26cm high. £50-
£70

115 Two boxes of assorted decorative ceramics, 
including three items with a heavily encrusted 
surface, a Poole pottery vase, German and 
French pottery, including items from the 
Vallauris region (2 boxes) £40-£60
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116 Large Viennese composition figure, Augustin, 
Ernst Wahliss Turn, the figure modelled 
standing, holding a tankard, impressed A193, 
77cm; and a matched companion figure, a lady 
with a cat, impressed 148, substantial damage. 
£60-£80

117 A large Continental Art Pottery floor vase, circa 
1900, modelled in heavy relief with orange 
flowers and foliage, applied to the navy ground 
body with tall slender neck and side twin 
flanges, unmarked, 68cm high. £60-£80

118 Two boxes of ceramics comprising mostly 
Wedgwood Litchfield and Spode Chinese Rose 
part dinner tea and coffee services (2 boxes) 
£40-£60

119 St Ives studio pottery teaset, celadon glazes, 
some pieces incised with oak leaf designs, 
some damage. £50-£70

120 Collection of Royal Worcester Evesham Vale 
dinner, breakfast and tea wares £150-£200

121 A large dinner service by Johnson Brothers, 
Spring Medley design. £50-£80

122 A late 19th/ early 20th Century part dinner 
service by Ashworth Brothers for Mortlocks Ltd, 
white ground printed in blue to the centre with 
the crest for the Marquess of Abergavenny, 
comprising thirty dinner plates and fifteen soup 
bowls, mostly chipped and crazed (45) £50-£80

123 A large Royal Worcester dinner service, blue 
transfer decorated with branches of peony 
flowers against a ground printed with primula 
flowers, navy and gilt outlined borders. £100-
£200

124 A large 'Falcon Ware' dinner service, narrow 
cream Greek key design border, gilt highlights. 
£40-£60

126 A Staffordshire hand-painted dinner and tea 
service, possibly Coalport, the fields decorated 
with floral bouquets, signed E Tipping, enclosed 
by green borders, scrolled gilt detailing. £100-
£150

127 A French porcelain dessert service, decorated 
with floral sprays enclosed by deep navy 
borders, gilt paste detailing; and a British pottery 
hand-painted charger, unsigned. £60-£80

128 Three Newlyn Celtic Pottery lamp bases, and 
another lamp base by the Holkham Pottery, 
Norfolk (4) £50-£80

129 A large Staffordshire dessert service, hand-
painted with church and river scenes, the fields 
enclosed by deep pink borders, heightened with 
gilder borders, including twelve plates, three 
lozenge form dishes, two square form dishes, 
two tureens on stands with covers, and a large 
pierced centre bowl, red puce number 2903. 
£100-£150

130 Royal Worcester part tea and dinner service, 
"Harewood" design, ten place settings, including 
dinner plates, soup bowls and saucers, tea cups 
and saucers, (40). £50-£80

131 Royal Albert "Old Country Roses" bone china 
tea/dinner ware and decorative items to include: 
eight dinner plates, twelve side plates, 9 dessert 
bowls, four teacups and saucers, oval meat 
plate, trinket dishes, cake stands, vase etc. £80-
£120

132 An extensive Royal Albert, Lavender Rose, 
dinner and tea service, six place settings 
(lacking two tea cups and two egg cups). £60-
£100

133 A part suite of Stuart glassware, finely cut, (3 
boxes) £80-£120

134 Ruskin four-handled pottery vase, dated 1932, 
yellow and blue streaked glaze, 24cm, 
damaged, together with assorted ceramics and 
a cut glass decanter (one box) £40-£60

135 A contemporary ceramic cactus, together with a 
printers advertising leaflet with woodcut of 
flamingoes £20-£30

136 Ten Second World War railway signal lamps, 
with glass windows, mostly a/f (10). £80-£120

137 Bell Telephone by MFG Company Telephone, 
green body with reconditioned wiring for modern 
plugs, sold as untested. £40-£60

138 American nickel plated 3-slot wall telephone, by 
Western Electric Company Inc, re-wired for 
modern use, sold untested, 47cm high, 13.5cm 
deep. £80-£120

139 Replica terracotta Egyptian sphinx cat, reclining, 
on ebonised wooden plinth, 46cm high, 20cm 
high. £80-£120

140 Vintage portable screenprinting/ mimeograph 
box in an oak carry case, fitted with roller, ink 
plate, and printing plate, stamped 5537, 51cm x 
35cm £40-£60

141 Singer sewing machine and a Butler's tray £30-
£40

142 A selection of four early 20th Century trays, 
including an Edwardian mahogany and inlaid 
oval tray, a butler's tray, and a Chippendale 
style wall mirror, 52cm x 29cm. (5) £50-£70
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143 Three basalt glazed earthenware figures by P 
Ipsen, Copenhagen, including a tall classical 
maiden, 79cm high (as found), a study of a 
recumbent dog, and a walking bear (3) £100-
£200

144 Three Christian statues including a cast bronze 
Madonna, 29.5cm, and two painted earthenware 
figures of Christ and The Madonna and Child, 
55cm high; and a relief work plaque depicting 
the Madonna and Child in an oak frame (4) £80-
£120

145 Box of silver plate and pewter, including two 
plate warmers, a glass-bottomed 2 pint 
presentation pewter tankard by Watts & Harton 
engraved with a coat of arms and "Double 
Canoe Race 1861", other sporting trophies, etc. 
£60-£80

146 Canteen of silver plated cutlery, six place 
setting, fitted oak canteen box, ivorine handles, 
stamped D.G.C.L, 48cm. £50-£80

147 Italian pearloid accordion, pierced white metal 
grill with foliate design, bellows 47cm wide, 
some losses; in a wooden case. £30-£50

148 A quantity of carbon fibre fishing rods, including: 
DAM Quicksilver 'S' match carp rod, 13ft; 
Shakespeare Alpha Carbon match rod, 12ft; 
Ledger Grafite 10'6" quiver tip rod; and a LERC 
14.5m Twin Process telescopic pole (4) £40-£60

149 A quantity of modern fishing equipment, 
including: Trakker NXG Rod Padded Sleeve; 
Wychwood Solace flexi-rib shelter; Fox weigh 
sling; Korum two rod Protecta holdall (4) £40-
£60

150 Two carbon fibre match fishing rods, including: 
Drennan 15ft combo Floatmaster, in sleeve and 
tube; and a Daiwa Powermesh X MSG carp rod, 
11'9" (2) £50-£70

151 A canteen of silver-plated cutlery in the Kings 
pattern by George Butler, 6 place settings with 
extra servers, berry spoons etc, other silver-
plated flatware and knives, two small art deco 
style mirrors and a copper log carrier 43cm wide 
by 28cm deep. £40-£60

152 A large replica-cased tavern clock, signed John 
Dewe, Southwark, ebonised and gilt case, the 
chapter ring with Arabic and Roman numerals, 
fitted with a Victorian traditional 30-hour 
movement, height 153cm. £200-£300

153 A quantity of silver-plated cutlery by Elkington, 
Hampton Court pattern, another set of stainless 
steel cutlery and a plated salver. £50-£80

154 Silver plated egg coddler, 23cm, toast rack and 
other silver plated wares, (quantity). £30-£40

155 A New Reliance Co rosewood banjo, with 
mother of pearl inserts to the fingerboard, in a 
case stamped The New Reliance Co. £40-£60

156 An abstract black marble sculpture of Madonna 
and Child, repaired, 24cm. £80-£120

157 Two pairs of silver plated serving dishes, 
retailed by Harrods, gadrooned rims; two 
circular, 31cm diam, and two oval 42cm (4) £40-
£60

158 A boxed bowler hat by Herbert Johnson; onyx 
wares and plated cutlery £30-£50

159 A moonstone and onyx chess set and board, 
another chess set in a leather case, and a brass 
mantel clock (3) £50-£80

160 An Art Deco opalescent glass ceiling shade/ 
plaffonier, by EJG France, stepped stylised 
form, with three chains for suspension, moulded 
marks, 35cm diam. £100-£150

161 Walking cane with ivory pommel; pair of walking 
sticks; oak tray; carved oak frames; coffer-shape 
musical box; alabaster table lamp; and 
household linen. £40-£60

162 A Picquot Ware five piece teaset, other brass 
and copper wares, handbells, money box, plated 
wares, cocktail shaker, egg coddlers etc. £50-
£80

163 A tray of mixed metalware - Georgian fiddle 
pattern basting spoon, sugar tongs, glove 
stretchers, plated flatware and berry spoons and 
New Hall stainless steel teaware, arts and crafts 
style pewter box etc. £60-£90

164 Various silver plated teasets and hollow ware 
(one box) £20-£30

165 A silver scallop shape butter dish and silver 
sugar basin (marks rubbed); and a small 
collection of silver plate. £50-£80

166 Walnut book rack, made in the Regency style, 
plinth base, 40cm, and a mahogany tea caddy 
(2) £20-£30

167 An Edwardian dome cased mantel clock, paper 
label for W Payne & Co, London, mahogany 
case with box stringing, 22cm; and two gilt metal 
garniture, urn form above bases inset with 
Sevres style plaques, the finials reversible to 
form candle sconces, 30cm (3) £200-£300

168 Tribal masks, heightened with staining, the 
largest 32cm (3). £60-£100

169 A collection of old clay and briar pipes etc, some 
in fitted cases and other smoking related items, 
Rizla tins, snuff boxes. £30-£50
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170 German bisque head doll, wooden jointed limbs, 
dolls single brass and iron bedstead and golden 
plush teddy bear. (3) £60-£100

171 A case of Masonic related items, including a 9ct 
past Master breast jewel marked Concord 
Lodge No. 3239, presented to Wor Bros E G 
Strutt 1969, in a leather case initialled EGS. £60
-£90

172 A pair of vintage Ice skates, by Fagan, Canada, 
size 8. £20-£30

173 Cuckoo clock, stained wood case, two weight 
movement, 42cm. £40-£60

174 A set of six Franklin Mint bronze animal figures, 
lion, cheetah, elephant, giraffe, greater kudo , 
black rhinoceros (6). £80-£120

175 Vintage toys and games, a large quantity to 
include home made fort, Football gum cards by 
A&BC, roulette wheel, small games, etc. £40-
£60

176 Rise and fall ceiling light, ceramic weight, 
frosted glass shade, 20cm diam. £40-£60

177 Sir Walter Scott, The Waverley Novels, part set, 
twelve volumes only, Vol I 1829, Simpkin & 
Marshall, London, marbled boards (12) £30-£50

178 C Farlow & Co, brass 4" salmon fly fishing reel, 
Patent Lever, stamped 'No. 397, Chas Farlow & 
Co Makers, 191 Strand, London' £50-£80

179 Three vintage fishing fly tins containing early 
flies, including one black lacquered tin by 
Mullocks, the largest flies 3 inch, possibly 
Farlow. £40-£60

180 Boxlock flintlock tinder lighter, early 19th century 
style, walnut stock, length 14cm. £50-£80

181 A Garrrard & Co of 112 Regent St. W.1, French 
style brass carriage clock, oval case with oval 
glass panel to top revealing lever 
movement,15cm, complete with key. £60-£90

182 Flintlock pistol, 24 cm barrel, brass mounted 
walnut stock. £100-£150

183 Two leather shot flasks, and a copper shot flask 
(3) £40-£60

184 Rigby Graham, String and Walnuts; Hans Erni - 
an Enthusiasm, Sycamore Press Ltd, 1978, 
cloth bound boards with gilt tooling, title page 
with inscriptional drawing by Hans Erni, with 
personal dedication. £80-£120

185 Thatcher, Margaret - The Collective Speeches 
published by Harper Collins numbered deluxe 
limited edition of 200 copies, number 10, signed 
by the author on title page, in slip case, 
Thatcher, Margaret -The Path to Power, 
published by Harper Collins numbered deluxe 
limited edition of 500 copies, number 14, signed 
by the author on title page, in slip case, 
Thatcher, Carol - Below The Parapet published 
by Harper Collins, signed by the author and 
Dennis Thatcher on title page. (3) £200-£300

186 Whisky - House of Commons, 8 year Old Malt 
Scotch Whisky signed on the label by Margaret 
Thatcher, by James Martin & Co. £50-£80

187 A miniature lacquered brass field microscope, 
9.5cm high, in teak case; another folding 
lacquered brass field microscope, 11cm (lacking 
mirror), in case; and a hand-written menu for 
Her Majesty's Dinner, Monday 31st July 1899, 
VR cyphers (3) £30-£50

188 A pair of black marble urns, adapted as 
candlesticks, plinth bases, only one with light 
fitment, 32cm. £20-£40

189 Pentax Espio 738 camera, pair of Heron Mark II 
binoculars, field glass, etc. £20-£30

190 Assorted vintage fishing reels and tackle, 
including salmon and trout fly reels, spool reels, 
a line drier and two canvas shoulder bags. £80-
£120

191 H.M.S Emerald watercolour 18cm x 26cm 
mongrammed JA and a scrap book "H.M.S. 
Emerald on Her Third Commission East Indies 
Station May1931-June1933" with photographs. 
(2) £40-£60

192 Three large burgundy albums of cigarette and 
trade cards, many loose cards, some silks, John 
Ruskin Studies of Wayside Flowers, 
photographs of Greta Garbo. £60-£90

193 A gilded brass four glass mantel clock, white 
enamel dial, cylinder movement stamped UP 
Brevet striking on a bell, 25cm. £40-£60

194 An Elliott mantel clock with square dial and 
Roman numeral chapter ring in a square birds 
eye case 14cm high. £50-£80

195 William Moorcroft, 'Orchid' a table lamp, circa 
1935, waisted form, navy ground, on additional 
turned wood base, with cream silk shade, 
initialled in blue with paper label 'Potter to the 
Queen', 37cm high including fittings. £80-£120

196 A vintage teddy bear, 50cm, rose coloured 
plush, solid straw filled with open mouth and felt 
tongue, black plastic nose, £50-£80
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197 Vintage folding plate camera, with a rectangular 
printers box. £30-£40

198 A vintage Chad Valley felt doll. £40-£60
199 Two World War I medals - 9764 Pte. A E 

Fennell R.War.R and 127328 Gunr. J R Pears 
R.A +2; an album of press photographs of 
German occupation during WWII, and copies of 
the serialised edition of Mein Kamph. £40-£60

200 L'Amour Vanqueur table lamp, wall lights, glass 
shades - crystal milk glass, hanging shade. £30-
£50

201 A large collection of cigarette and trade cards, 
many loose cards and albums including 
Kensitas Silk Flowers, "Henry", collecting 
magazines. £100-£150

202 Ernest George, Etchings of Old London, Fine 
Art Society, 1884, book plate Ex Libris 
Henderson-Scott, binding defective; together 
with Bird's-eye Views of London, eight 
embossed sheets in printed colours £50-£80

203 Fifteen Splendid Portraits of Royal Personages, 
J. McGreery, London, 1816, engraved 
mezzotints by Richard Earlom, Charles Turner, 
and R Dunkerton, book plate Ex Libris 
Henderson-Scott. £100-£150

204 The Spirit of the Plays of Shakespeare, Frank 
Howard, vol 1., Cadell, London, 1827, binding 
defective; and a collection of loose engravings 
(qty) £40-£60

205 Robert Burns [illustr. John Faed, RSA], Tam 
O'Shanter, 1855, and The Cottar's Saturday 
Night, 1853, both published for the Royal 
Association for the Promotion of the Fine Arts 
Scotland (2) £30-£40

206 Cecil Aldin, Cecil Aldin's Happy Family, Frowde 
Hodder & Stoughton, 1912, unbound, and a set 
of Regents Park book plates. £30-£50

207 C Hubert Letts, ed., The Hundred Best Pictures, 
Charles Letts & Co, 1891, book plate Ex Libris 
Henderson-Scott; and seven vols of The Nations 
Pictures, pub Cassell & Co. (8) £40-£60

208 H. T. Bossert, Ornament, two thousand 
decorative motifs in colour, London 1924. £20-
£40

209 Hornby 00 train set, in a trunk. £50-£80
210 Walnut cased presentation mantel clock by 

Tarratt, Leicester, and three other mantel 
clocks. (4) £50-£80

211 A collection of vintage binoculars and enamel 
opera glasses (af) £40-£60

212 An Eccles brass miners lamp number 6 cased, a 
reproduction sextant in box, large elm craft 
made bowl signed Chai, 31cm diameter, and a 
10mm novelty wooden dice. (4) £30-£50

213 A boxed Harrods grey top hat, 20cm x 16cm 
size. £30-£50

214 A needlework wall-hanging, tiled design with 
sprays of flowers, 128cm x 85cm. £20-£30

215 A tray of small antique and later collectables, 
brass guards for cleaning buttons, Toffee 
hammers, shoe horns, scissors and nut crackers 
etc. £30-£50

215A A shagreen box, 14.5cm wide; a carved oak 
correspondence box, 31cm wide; and a 1920s 
Spingoff golfing game "Where shall we play 
golf?" with five spinners and instructions, in case 
(3) £50-£80

216 A four-section cloisonné butterfly box, a 
mahogany tea caddy, a small collection of 
papier mache boxes, a Chinese carved ivory 
box and cover, the cover carved with a dragon, 
etc. (2 tray boxes) £80-£120

217 Pair of filigree and enamelled bird figures, on 
oval marble bases, 7cm, other paperweights 
and animal figures (one box) £40-£60

218 Small collection of cloisonné bowls and dishes. 
£40-£60

219 Three boxes of old tools - saws, old brass tap, 
melting pot, small tools etc. £50-£80

220 Dogs As I See Them, by Lucy Dawson, Collins, 
1936 with dust jacket, Just Pups K.F, Barker 
with dust jacket, other hunting related, 
Leicestershire and other books, one box. £60-
£90

221 A collection of stamps - two albums Isle of Man 
and Jersey, other loose stamps, presentation 
sets etc. £40-£60

222 A quantity of split cane fly fishing rods,including 
three Farlow Holdfasts (6) £50-£80

223 Small collection of fur stoles etc £40-£60
224 Collection of 19th Century/early 20th Century 

lace in a black tin trunk £40-£60
225 Victorian stained pine cleric's box, dated 1857-

1858, width 52cm, depth 34cm, height 32cm. 
£60-£80

226 An assortment of feathers, plumes and 
accessories, likely late 19th/early 20th Century. 
£30-£40
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227 A fine vanity trunk by Asprey & Co Ltd, fitted 
with separate vanity case and silver gilt backed 
vanity set, hallmarked London, 1934, comprising 
mirrors, brushes, comb, and bottles, mirrors and 
brushes monogrammed MHS, in blue leather 
case with gilt initials M H-S; also containing a 
handsome ten-piece set of late Victorian tortoise 
shell dressing table set, with yellow metal Gothic 
monogram MHS, retailed by Drew & Sons, 
Piccadilly Circus; together with a white vellum 
trunk (2). £400-£600

228 Two pairs of leather riding boots, both with 
wooden trees. £30-£50

229 A 1950s Chil-Daw Dressmaker's mannequin 
dummy, stamped Chil-Daw Pioneer £30-£50

230 Five large vintage travelling trunks, including tin, 
stiffened canvas, and wooden bound shells (5) 
£50-£80

231 Two vintage Revelation travel cases, and a pine 
and metal bound trunk, the cases initialled ASC 
(3) £40-£50

232 Vintage leather cartridge case, Army & Navy 
Co-operative Society, 41cm and two stitched 
leather suitcases, (3) £80-£120

233 Queens Westminster Rifle Volunteers Officers 
Uniform 
Major Walter Maxwell Henderson-Scott, 
Territorial Force, 16th Battalion, The London 
Regiment, Queens Westminster Rifles. 
Officers uniform including busby with red plume, 
waistcoat, dress tunic, patrol jacket, overcoat, 
trousers, belts and pouch, and pair of brown 
leather field boots with garter straps, three 
medals, British War Medal 1914-1918, Victory 
Medal with oak leaf and 1914 Star (named 2 
Lieut, 16 Lond. R.), with 5th August - 22nd 
November 1914 bar, together with ribbons and 
miniature medals, the original commission to 
2nd Lieutenant dated 25th August 1914, 
wristwatch, and all contained in a large stained 
wood box with metal straps. £400-£600

234 Coopered barrel painted with the Royal coat of 
arms, 62cm high. £80-£120

235 A turned sycamore grain bowl/ tray, 48cm diam. 
£40-£60

236 A quantity of hand tools, planes, saws etc, in a 
modern stained wooden case. £80-£120

237 Pine and plywood puppy carrier, of crate form, 
labelled 'The Duchess of Gloucester, Barnwell 
Manor ...' depth 68 cm £50-£80

238 A pair of twin arm metal wall light fittings with 
faceted and coloured glass lustres, 46cms. (2) 
£80-£120

239 Set of sixteen Art Nouveau style brass finger 
plates, cast in relief with stylised trees, 28cm x 
7.5cm (16) £40-£60

240 Two Bretby Art Pottery vases, one of angular 
form in streaked blue and green glazes, 20cm, 
the other a jardinière with undulating rim, 
moulded leaf design, 15cm high, model 1036D 
(2) £60-£80

241 A late 20th Century Art Nouveau style easel 
mirror, in the WMF style, 51cm x 30cm. £100-
£150

242 An Arts and Crafts pewter picture frame with 
Ruskin style roundels, cast in relief with a 
flamingo, 32cm high; and two pewter and 
barley-twist candlesticks, 24cm high (3) £60-
£100

243 A small Arts and Crafts oval mirror, mounted 
with opalescent cabochons, 44cm x 30cm. £60-
£80

244 Late 20th Century hollow cast ballerina 
sculpture, patinated bronze, approx 70cm long, 
40cm high. £180-£220

245 An Art Deco clock garniture, mounted with a 
patinated spelter female with parrot (3) £80-
£120

246 A patinated cast bronze desk charter seal, the 
handle formed as a lion, the seal with ship and 
sailors attending the rigging, length 10cm. £40-
£60

247 A silver and enamelled caddy by David 
Andersen, Norway, of cylindrical form, the cover 
finial in the form of a Lion/Puma, on four bun 
feet, stamped marks '925S', 11.5cm high; 
together with two owl cruets, one in blue 
enamel, one in yellow enamel, the blue owl 
lacking the base, both with chips and losses to 
enamel, each 5cm (3) £120-£180

248 A quantity of Morgan car badges, valve caps, 
and embroidered badges (one bag) £40-£60

249 A small Buddhist shrine, enclosing a figure of 
Buddha, gilt leaf interior, as found, 23..5cm. £40
-£60

250 Stamps - an envelope with ten 3 1/2p stamps 
depicting Princess Anne and Mark Phillips, one 
stamp franked. £30-£50
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251 A facsimile letter from Winston Churchill in pen 
on House of Commons embossed paper, 
17.5cm x 11cm, "I thank you sincerly for your 
kind message to me, which I have received and 
read with great pleasure. Winston Churchill 
1945" complete with envelope addresssed to 
Miss Estelle M Powell Wrest Park Silsoe Beds 
with postmark dated 6th September 1945 6pm, 
blue stamp 2 1/2p £50-£100

252 A set of seven framed oval miniatures portraits 
after Old Masters, including Gainsborough, set 
in ivory panelled frames, frames 13.5cm x 
11.5cm, miniatures 8cm x 6.5cm (7) £100-£150

253 A box of assorted curios, including a bell tree 
with turned ebony handle, pens, and boxed 
games such as Besique by CG&S Ltd, London, 
ordnance and pocket maps, draftsman set, etc 
£50-£80

254 1840 Mulready letter postmark Tonbridge Wells, 
two similar Penny Red stamps London and 
Birmingham, 1862, set of four Stanley Gibbons 
uncirculated, GB, (SG509/12) Festival 1951 
2s6p-£1 very fine unmounted set and others. 
£80-£120

255 A Russian propaganda poster, "We will be 
pilots", reprint, 42cm x 30cm, and another, 
similar, (2). £10-£20

256 A pair cased pocket watch by John Holmes, 
18mm white enamel dial with a Roman numeral 
chapter ring and outer Arabic minutes ring in a 
metal case, bullseye glass, the movement 
engraved John Holmes Strand London 6084, 
50mm metal outer case, metal chain attached, 
the watch winds freely and is running at present 
time although no guarantee is given. £80-£120

257 A Swiss fob watch, stamped 18K, engine turned 
case, Roman numerals, 4cm diam. £150-£200

258 A good quality French desk clock, 1920s, the 
circular white metal dial engine turned and with 
enamelled Roman numerals, enclosed by a 
turquoise border, set into a square onyx case 
set with four navy stud cabochons, with strut 
support, movement case marked 'modele 
depose', 7.5cm square £80-£120

259 Rotary - A gentleman's quartz wristwatch, 
circular champagne baton dial with centre 
seconds hand and date aperture in a gold 
coloured case, no personal inscriptions, watch is 
not running at present time. £50-£80

260 Military issue Helvetia pocket watch, engraved 
to back 'GS/TP P14872', and other vintage wrist 
watches, including a small 18ct gold cased 
dress watch, a Solar, Paragon 4-jewel, etc (7) 
£60-£100

260A A Universal Geneve Polerouter III automatic 
wristwatch, 1970s, textured blue TV screen face 
in a stainless steel case, stamped to reverse 
'872111/ 2995213', black leather strap, case 
4cm £80-£120

261 A 1980 Proof Half Sovereign, Elizabeth II in red 
case with leaflet. £80-£120

262 Two Half Sovereigns - Edward VII 1909, 1910. 
(2) £180-£220

263 Two Full Sovereigns - Elizabeth II 1965, 1967 
(2) £360-£400

264 A collection of 9 carat yellow gold jewellery - a 
5.5mm wide figaro link bracelet, a 5mm gauge 
hollow rope link necklace 50cm long, two rope 
link bracelets and pair of earrings and a small 
curb and shot ring, total weight approximately 
34.7gms. £320-£380

265 A 22 carat yellow gold wedding band, 2.5mm 
wide, approximate weight 3.6gms, ring size M, a 
small ring missing stones, a half ounce silver 
ingot and chain, costume jewellery brooch and 
pendant. £80-£120

265A A 10th Krugerrand in a 9 carat yellow gold 
pendant mount, an oval carved shell cameo in a 
metal brooch mount, small gold coloured fob 
watch. £100-£150

266 A 9 carat yellow gold necklace, 2.7mm wide 
alternating groups of flat S links and bar links, 
50cm long, approximate weight 11gms. £100-
£150

267 A collection of gold and metal jewellery - a 9 
carat gold flat link necklace, two un-marked 
lockets on chains, a cultured pearl ring and 
another set with an orange stone. £100-£150

268 Three cross pendants, a 9 carat yellow gold 
cross, 27mm set with oval cabochon cut 
garnets, a 16mm diamond set cross, a plain 
35mm cross and a fine curb link chain. £100-
£150

269 A 9 carat yellow gold dress ring claw set with 
three rows of orange stones - possibly Mexican 
fire opals, ring size T. £30-£50

270 A diamond half hoop ring, six brilliant cut 
diamonds arranged in pairs and claw set on an 
all yellow gold band 6.5mm wide at front, shank 
marked K18, approximate weight 6gms, ring 
size R. £150-£200

271 A floral design turquoise dress ring with six 
small turquoise and a small diamond to centre, 
shank marked 18ct, gross weight approximately 
3gms, ring size O. £60-£90
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272 A diamond solitaire ring, the oval old cut 
diamond four claw set with three small 
diamonds in each shoulder, shank marked 
platinum, overall dimensions of major diamond 
7.5mm x 5.5mm x 2.6mm, the stone is heavily 
chipped around the girdle, ring size R. £80-£120

273 A sapphire and diamond half hoop ring, three 
sapphires spaced by two pairs of old cut 
diamonds in an 18 carat all yellow gold mount, 
ring size U. £80-£120

274 A triple row cultured pearl necklace, the pearls 
graduating from 3mm to 7mm, overall length 
42cm, fitted with a silver and marcasite fastener, 
presented in a fitted jewel box marked "Genuine 
Cultured Pearls" £70-£100

275 A collection of silver jewellery - an eight bar gate 
link bracelet with padlock fastener, a 15.5mm 
wide solid half hinged bangle, a silver charm 
bracelet with eleven charms attached, a 9mm 
wide bracelet and three necklaces. £80-£120

276 A collection of Victorian and later jewellery and 
accessories, a pendant marked 925 with paste 
set border and portrait to front and coloured 
photograph to back, 35mm diameter, another 
photograph pendant in a a closed back mount 
with beaded border marked 15, 30mm, a 
pinchbeck brooch with Victorian photograph to 
centre, cut steel buckles, faux tortoiseshell hair 
combs, coin holder, badge "London 1924 
Empire Mining and Metal Lurgical Congress", a 
Masonic purse "Isaac Newton University Lodge 
No. 859 Cambridge". etc £80-£120

277 Box of modern and vintage costume jewellery, 
bead necklaces, brooches, bangles and rings, 
two RAF sweetheart brooches. £50-£100

278 Six silver topped glass jars and a half geode - 
one pair of Victorian jars 14cm high hallmarked 
Dowler & Sons Birmingham 1886, two small 
silver topped pots, M Bros Birmingham 1903 
and Birmingham 1915 and an open hair pin pot 
with silver rim, Sydney & Co Birmingham 1913, 
and a rectangular pin pot, W J Myatt and Co 
Birmingham 1912. (7) £70-£100

279 Silver walnut by Camelot Silverware Ltd, 
London 2000, a small silver funnel possibly by T 
Wilkinson & Sons, Birmingham 1902, a silver 
seal in the shape of a cockerel sitting on a round 
base, possibly by Sampson Mordan & Co Ltd, 
Chester 1908, and a small silver tripod salt with 
coloured plique-a-jour border, marked 925, a 
silver sporting trophy, engraved, on ebony 
stand, and a white metal small model of a Viking 
ship (6) £60-£100

280 Silver condiments - Shaker by S Blanckensee & 
Son Ltd, Birmingham 1926, bowl with blue glass 
insert by S Blanckensee & Son Ltd, Birmingham 
1925, mustard pot with blue glass insert 
(chipped) by S Blanckensee & Son Ltd, 
Birmingham 1926 and mustard spoon by 
Frederick Augustus Burridge, London 1897. £20
-£40

281 Four silver sovereign cases, three single and 
one double, Samuel M Levi Birmingham 1908, 
Alfred Wigley Birmingham 1899, J W Kirwan & 
Co Birmingham 1901, the double case for a full 
and half sovereign William Hair Haseler 
Birmingham 1912. (4) £60-£90

282 Three silver vesta match cases, George Unite 
Birmingham 1882, engraved ivy leaf deign, S 
Blanckensee & Son Ltd Birmingham 1899, plain 
with raised scroll decoration and engraved "Pop 
Gun London" and a smaller vesta case Natham 
& Hayes Birmingham 1890. (3) £50-£70

283 Silver salt Birmingham 1936, maker's mark for 
Oliver & Bower Ltd (registered in Sheffield), 
napkin rings and small cutlery (9). £30-£50

284 Six-piece silver and tortoise shell dressing table 
set, piquet decoration, by E S Barnsley & Co, 
Birmingham 1917 (6) £40-£60

285 Vesta stand, silver pill box by Carr's of Sheffield 
Ltd, Sheffield 2000, two silver rimmed glass 
salts, one glass salt with a silver cover, one 
china covered pill box, two EPNS sugar tongs, 
trinket box with photo of Caergwrle Castle (a/f), 
collection of dress studs and a pouch containing 
old coins (10). £30-£50

286 A silver teapot, by S Blanckensee & Son Ltd, 
Chester, 1935, ebony handle and finial, gross 
weight 23oz. £150-£200

287 Silver lozenge shaped and embossed tray by 
Charles Horner, Birmingham 1900, 1.9oz; and a 
silver circular ring box, W G Sothers & Co, 
Birmingham 1938, raised on three feet, gross 
3.9oz (2) £100-£150

288 White metal Norwegian model of a longship, by 
Brodrene Lohne, stamped 830S, maker's mark 
LO, length 22cm, 6.9oz £80-£120

289 A silver commemorative alms dish, 1000 years 
of the English Monarchy, by A E Jones, 
Birmingham 1973, 19.5oz. £200-£300

290 A silver rhyton, commemorating 1000 years of 
the English Monarchy, by A E Jones. 
Birmingham, 1973, 16oz. £200-£300

291 Pair of pierced silver tapering vases, with blue 
glass liners (one replaced), height 18.5cm, 
marks rubbed, weighted. (2) £120-£180
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292 Set of six silver tea knives, cased, Allen & 
Darwin, Sheffield 1919. £40-£60

293 A limited edition silver salver commemorating 
the Silver Wedding of Queen Elizabeth II and 
Prince Philip, by Comyns, London, numbered 
1624/2000, 11.5oz, with certificate. £100-£150

294 A silver two-handle pedestal urn presentation 
cup on stand, Charles S Green & Co Ltd 
Birmingham 1927, Georgian creamer, London 
1829 and two-handle porringer, Edward Barnard 
& Sons Ltd London 1969, gross weight 16oz (3). 
£120-£180

295 Oval silver engine-turned tray, Adie Brothers 
Ltd, Birmingham 1928, silver and tortoiseshell 
brooch and mirror C & A London 1925, and 
another pot, A J Pepper & Co Ltd, Birmingham 
1926, tray 11oz (4) £120-£180

296 Silver sugar bowl with matching spoon, Albert 
Edward Jones, Birmingham 1933, martele 
finish, 5.6oz (2) £50-£80

297 A cased set of twelve silver gilt and enamelled 
teaspoons by David Andersen, Norway, cased 
retailers box for Henrik Moller, Trondhjem. £150
-£300

298 Five-piece silver and tortoise shell dressing 
table set, piquet decoration, retailed by Mappin 
and Webb, leather and silk lined case. £40-£50

299 An impressive Asprey & Co, cigarette/ jewel 
casket, engine turned with leaf design border, 
concave sides, all supported on four bun feet, 
overall 27cm x 18cm x 9cm, hallmarked London 
1922, makers mark A & Co Ltd, gross weight 
including cedar lining 50oz. £400-£600

300 Silver backed three piece dressing table set, 
Walker & Hall, Sheffield 1929 and 1930; oval 
electroplated tray (4). £70-£100

301 Hallmarked silver honey pot and cover with 
honey dipper with gilt bee terminal, George 
Tarratt, 1999, fitted with a blue glass liner, 9oz. 
£80-£120

302 Exeter College Rowing Interest 
A presentation oar from a Torpids boat race, 
dated 1902, the blade painted with the Exeter 
College Boat Club crest and the crew members 
and cox, length 374cm, the crew achieving six 
bumps in five days; together with a glass-
bottomed presentation pewter tankard, 
engraved 'Morrell Fours, 1900, 2nd boat'; medal 
for the Exeter College Meade Fours 1899 1st 
boat, in maroon leather case; and three framed 
displays showing two period photographs of the 
Exeter College Torpid crews of 1901, 1902, and 
1904 (6). £150-£200

303 Small stained glass window depicting a whistling 
boy, 30cm x 21cm. £40-£60

304 Andrea Vasari, Rivioni and Menaggio, Lake 
Como, a pair, watercolours, signed, 27cm x 
38cm, inscribed verso (2) £100-£150

305 Constance M Breatherton, Girl with brushwood, 
watercolour, signed and dated 1924, 36cm x 
24cm. £40-£60

306 After R David Digby, Red Grouse, signed limited 
edition print, 39 x 29 cm; six others from the 
series published by Shooting Times and Country 
Magazine (7) £40-£60

307 John Syer, Harbour at Whitby, pair of oil on 
canvases,40cm x 25cm (2) £100-£150

308 James W Harding, Scarborough Harbour, 
signed, watercolour, 36cm x 54 cm £30-£40

309 English school, a pair of coastal scenes, oil on 
board, monogrammed LM, 17cm x 24cm (2) £50
-£80

310 Inez E Hoyton, Seeding corn patch, Hot 
Springs, Virginia, America, gouache, signed, 
34cm x 42cm. £100-£150

311 J Cassell Hutchinson, The skirt of the forest, 
watercolour, signed 24cm x 34cm; and another 
sketch watercolour of a river 'The Strid', 17cm x 
26cm (2) £40-£60

312 Russian School, Winter landscape, signed and 
dated, oil on card, 39cm x 49cm; together with 
another work by the same hand (2) £50-£80

313 G.M. Avondale, Castle Rock, Lynton, 
watercolour, signed and titled, 49cm x 24cm; 
together with H.W. Hicks, Castle Rock, Lynton, 
watercolour, 18cm x 27cm (2) £50-£70

314 Alan J Bowyer, Cottage on a coastal inlet, oil on 
artist board, signed, 31cm x 39cm. £80-£120

315 Ascribed to Edwin Tindall, cottage in a 
landscape, watercolour, monogrammed, 21cm x 
31cm; Mary Morton, Loch Leven, watercolour, 
signed 24cm x 34cm; and E Brown, Riverbank 
scene, watercolour, signed and dated 93, 25cm 
x 37cm (3) £80-£120

316 E.C. Barnes, Mary Arden's Cottage, oil on 
metal, signed, 36cm x 48cm; H Monaghan, 
Ducks in flight, oil on canvas, signed, 30cm x 
39cm; and B. Davis, Near the Pass of Leny, oil 
on canvas, signed, 41cm x 61cm (3) £120-£180

317 Claude Muncaster, Rochester, signed, 
watercolour with wash, 20.5cm x 29.5cm. £50-
£70

Page 13 of 20Antiques & Collectors, 22/01/2019 10:00 AM

Please note all successful bids are subject to a Buyer's Premium of 18% inc VAT.

Antiques & Collectors, 22/01/2019 10:00 AM



318 Sidney Watts, Figures by thatched cottages, oil 
on canvas, signed, 50cm x 38cm; and Henry 
Harris, Figure at the duck pond, oil on canvas, 
signed, 24cm x 34cm (2) £50-£70

319 G H Jenkins, Woodland river, watercolour, 
signed, 45cm x 29cm; H J Rhodes, Leading the 
cart through woods, watercolour, signed, 38cm x 
28cm; A E Perrin, Woman by a stream, 
watercolour, 23cm x 36cm; and G Denham, 
figure with horse by moonlight, signed, 40cm x 
29cm (4) £100-£150

320 William Graham Buxton, Fishing village, oil on 
canvas, signed, 29cm x 44cm. £100-£150

321 Harold Gordon, New Inn, Clovelly, watercolour, 
signed, 48m x 29cm; Garman Morris, Clovelly, 
watercolour, signed, 25cm x 49cm; and 
**Williams, Fishing village, watercolour, signed 
and dated 1892, 27cm x 44cm (3) £80-£120

322 After Samuel & Nathaniel Buck, seven 
topographical engravings of Norfolk, plate 
19.5cm x 37cm (7) £40-£60

323 Pair of Chinese silk paintings of cranes, 47cm x 
22cm; and three English still life watercolours, 
one by Chris Martin (5) £40-£60

324 After Cecil Aldin, Hunting Types - A Pytchley 
Double Oxen, and A Warwickshire Thruster, two 
prints, not from an edition, image 27cm x 
36.5cm (2) £20-£40

325 Sir William Russell Flint, 'Theroigne and Lucille', 
a limited edition print, 70cm x 50cm, in pink 
tones and another "Madame Du Barry as a 
Bacchante" 9cm x 23cm, in green tones. (2) £50
-£80

326 Russian school, Vladimir Moukline(?), street 
scene, oil on canvas, 34cm x 24cm; A.L.B. Van 
Dierendonck, fisherman portrait, signed, oil on 
canvas, 39cm x 29cm; and SVA Polo, 
Masquerade and dog, signed and dated 84, 
29cm x 39cm (3) £80-£120

327 Four assorted watercolours, unframed, 
including: R Coleman, cottage by a ford, dated 
1895, 35cm x 23cm; W H Groome, Thor's 
Adventures, 30 x 19cm; Rolston Gudgeon, 
Yellow Hammers, 27cm x 21cm; Reginald 
Goodman, country house, 36.5cm x 53cm (4) 
£60-£80

328 C Godwin, The Old Mill, watercolour, 13cm x 
23cm and another by a different hand, The Mill 
at Lower Slaughter, monogrammed MD, dated 
1879, 17cm x 26cm (2) £50-£80

329 English School, 'Off the Cornish Coast' 1927, 
inscribed watercolour, 20cm x 29cm £30-£40

330 John R Lewis, Coastal landscape, watercolour, 
signed, 24cm x 39cm; together with Phil 
Osmond, beach landscape, watercolour, signed, 
30cm x 44cm, mounted, unframed (2) £60-£100

331 Leo Bussey , three landscapes near Horsforth, 
Leeds, watercolours, each signed and dated 
1933, 21cm x 27cm (3). £50-£70

332 Robert Ritchie, Autumn - River Etive, Scotland, 
oil on board, signed, 25cm x 34cm. £60-£80

333 Sir William Russell Flint - a limited edition print 
"Silver and White", number 574/850, with guild 
stamp, 34cm x 48cm, and two other unsigned 
by the same artist. (3) £80-£120

334 Mable W Cottee, Country landscape, 
watercolour, signed, 35cm x 40cm; togtehr with 
a blossom study by the same hand, oil on 
board, 39cm x 50cm; together with two 
contemporary landscapes by Brian Connold, 
and Charles Muller (4) £80-£100

335 Hugh Chegwidden, Arum lily, still life, oil on 
board, signed and dated 1982, 75cm x 54cm 
£60-£80

336 Rigby Graham, Castle Bytham, watercolour, 
signed and dated 13 May '92, 40cm x 49cm 
£300-£500

337 Rigby Graham, The Rigi from Meierskappel - 
Schwyz, signed and dated June '80, 
watercolour, 40cm x 49cm. £300-£500

338 After Konstantin Somov , two prints of young 
gentlemen, 46cm x 56cm, the reverse of one 
board painted with a harbour scene, oil on 
board, indistinctly signed (2) £40-£60

339 Sylvia Richards, Cornish Coast near Fowey, oil 
on canvas, monogrammed, 25cm x 35cm; 
English school, figures on a country path, oil on 
board, 16cm x 29cm; and another English 
school, country landscape, oil on board, 23cm x 
30cm (3) £60-£100

340 E Nevil, Gothic cathedral, watercolour, signed, 
37cm x 25cm; Charles Cook, Buxted Church, 
Sussex, 1868, watercolour, 24cm x 34cm; Paul 
Braddon, continental street scene, watercolour; 
and G Price, Scottish landscape, watercolour, 
signed, 38cm xx 28cm (4) £60-£100

341 James Everett Kessell, Christmas Plate 1976 
design, watercolour, signed; together with a 
quantity of other original works and prints, 
various artists (8) £60-£80

342 Henry John Sylvester Stannard, woodland 
scene, with children, signed, watercolour, 57cm 
x 91cm. £100-£150

343 Andrea Vasari, Lake Garda, signed, 
watercolour, 26cm x 37cm. £50-£80
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344 Albany Howarth Chiddlingstone, etching; an 
etching of the Thames, by Wilfred Huggins, and 
five other etchings including San Georgio 
Maggiore, Venice, by Frank Warding, various 
sizes (7) £70-£100

345 After Alan Lee Two Signed Limited Edition 
Tolkien Prints, "Tolkien's Ring" number 13/330, 
30cm x 43cm, "The Lord of the Rings" 25/75, 
36cm x 38cm, (2) £30-£50

346 Victorian School, portrait of Samuel Cater, half 
length, oil on canvas, 76 x 65cm. £100-£150

347 R T Scot, portrait of a Victorian Gentleman, half 
length oil on canvas [substaintial damage], 
76cm x 63cm £50-£80

348 Victorian School, Christopher De Paiver, half 
length, oil on canvas 77 x 64cm. £200-£300

349 Francesco Bartolizzi, after G B 40 Cipriani, 
Chryseis restored to her father, stipple 
engraving, 40 x 46cm; an engraving after 
Hogarth, The Laughing Audience and other 
prints. £40-£60

350 After Harry Furniss, sketches at the Eton and 
Harrow cricket match, a Victorian illustrated 
newspaper print visible 33cm x 49cm and a 
large collection of mostly newly framed prints 
relating to Eton School. £70-£100

351 Bridget Edwards, Election Night in New York, oil 
on board, 89cm x 53cm bearing Royal Academy 
Summer Exhibition 1985 submission label. £50-
£80

352 Moila Powell, Wicklow Mountains from Nora 
McGuiness's Cottage, initial oil on board, 50cm 
x 60cm £50-£80

353 Chinese embroidered silk screen panel, with 
peacocks and birds in a tree, torn, framed, 45cm 
x 40cm. £50-£80

354 V De Klerk, The Final Furlong, signed and dated 
'74, watercolour 47cm x 64cm. £50-£80

355 Henri Pitcher, head and shoulders portrait of a 
man, oil on card, signed and dated 1901, 22cm 
x 17cm; and L Cattermole, Cavalier in 
scrubland, mixed media, signed and dated 
1865, 29cm x 23cm (2) £60-£100

356 L D Darney, landscape signed and dated 1947, 
watercolour 17cm x 25cm; and a watercolour 
portrait by another hand, (2) £40-£60

357 Unsigned oil on canvas, spaniels on a table in 
an interior with top hat, 19cm x 24cm. £50-£80

358 Large gilt framed oval mirror, ribbon cresting, 
108cm x 71cm, and another modern rectangular 
mirror, 108cm x 67cm (2) £50-£80

359 Moila Powell, Houseboat at Srinagar, Kashmir, 
initialled watercolour 34 x 47cm, and a still life 
by the same hand. (2) £50-£80

360 After Cecil Aldin, Puppy Discoveries, three 
modern prints, together with a collection of 
sporting prints £50-£80

361 After Henry Alken, Batchelor's Hall set of six 
hand coloured prints aquatints, visible 26cm x 
24cm. £50-£80

362 After George Armour, a small collection of 
photographic prints, and other prints. £30-£50

363 Continental School, Still Life of flowers in a 
vase, oil on board, 76cm x 63cm. £80-£120

364 Early 20th Century walnut twin pedestal desk, 
carved and scrolled legs, breakfront top, width 
145cm, depth 76cm, height 74cm. £70-£100

365 Continental beech hall chair, shaped back, 
scrolled arms, arched stretchers, width 59cm, 
height 96cm. £50-£80

366 Mahogany dressing table, bowfront, the 
kneehole surrounded by four drawers, square 
tapering legs, width 107cm, depth 53cm, height 
77cm. £50-£80

367 Victorian mahogany toilet mirror, rectangular 
plate, bowfront base with drawers, and another 
toilet mirror, (2). £50-£80

368 George III style mahogany butterfly leaf table, 
20th Century, slender supports with gatelegs, 70 
x 90 cm. Provenance: The Contents of Barnwell 
Manor, Peterborough, Sotheby's May 2002. £50
-£80

369 An oak snooker cue stand, square tapering 
frame, with four brass hooks, width 40cm, depth 
38cm, height 175cm. £40-£60

370 An Edwardian mahogany wardrobe, moulded 
cornice above a central mirrored door flanked by 
panelled cupboards, part fitter with drawers, 
block plinth, width 192cm, depth 60cm, height 
209cm. £150-£200

371 Mahogany drop-leaf table, moulded rectangular 
supports, width 138cm, depth 108cm, height 
72cm. £80-£120

372 Six Victorian mahogany hoop backed chairs, 
turned front supports, drop in seat pads (6) £100
-£200

373 Pair of Victorian mahogany hoop backed chairs, 
carved cross rail, pale green upholstered seat 
(2) £30-£40

374 Reproduction mahogany occasional table, sofa 
table design, two frieze drawers, fluted supports 
with brass caps and casters, width 70cm, depth 
51cm, height 51cm. £70-£100
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375 Pair of Ercol armchairs, Old Tudor design, 
replacement seat pads in Morris style 
upholstery, width 70cm, depth 97cm, height 
78cm (2) £80-£100

376 Victorian mahogany tray top candle stand, wavy 
gallery, serpentine top and a frieze with a slide, 
square tapering legs, width 30cm, depth 30cm, 
height 63cm and a tripod table with a circular 
top, (2). £60-£80

377 Edwardian inlaid mahogany salon settee and 
matching side chair, the pierced splats inlaid 
with fruiting vase design, green velour 
upholstery, settee width 108cm, depth 65cm, 
height 69cm (2) £40-£60

378 Pair of mahogany elbow chairs, in the Georgian 
style, vase pierced slats, drop-in seats (2) £50-
£80

379 Child's folding chair, height 66cm. £20-£30
380 Victorian mahogany demilune table, plain frieze, 

turned tapering supports, width 122cm, depth 
58cm, height 74cm. £20-£40

381 Victorian walnut pole screen, wool work and 
bead work panel, with tripod legs, height 151cm. 
£50-£80

382 Three painted pine chest of drawers, different 
designs and sizes, each with two short and 
three long drawers, one with swag moulding to 
the drawers, width 105cm, depth 51cm, height 
105cm; width 107cm, depth 57cm, height 
107cm; width 106cm, depth 53cm, height 99cm 
(3) £100-£150

383 An Indian hardwood and tiled corner cabinet in 
the Gothic Revival taste, attributed to Edward 
William Godwin, executed by the Bombay Art 
Manufacturing Company, the upper cupboard 
doors inset with Maw & Co tiles, above an open 
recess and further panelled cupboards, width 
58cm, depth 43cm, height 180cm. 

Illustrated: Susan Weber Soros, The Secular 
Furniture of E.W. Godwin, Yale University 
Press, 1999, pg. 78 

Provenance: Christies South Kensington, Lot 
217, Sale 9945, 12th June 2013 £250-£350

384 Edwardian mahogany china cabinet, moulded 
cornice, glazed and panelled doors enclosing 
shelves, shaped apron, cabriole legs, width 
91cm, depth 32cm, height 170cm. £50-£100

385 Part 19th Century carved oak coffer, the fascia 
with three panels enclosed by scrolling friezes, 
style feet, width 141cm, depth 53cm, height 
68cm. £180-£220

386 A long case clock, signed B. Ellis, Woodbridge, 
30-hour movement, painted 12inch square dial, 
mahogany case, 191cm high. £100-£150

387 19th Century gilt framed mirror, significant 
losses to frame, 115cm x 70cm. £40-£60

388 Chippendale style walnut wall mirror, as found, 
approx 110cm x 57cm £30-£50

389 Walnut framed bergere suite, double cane 
panelled, striped upholstery, comprising a 
settee, and two matching armchairs, sette width 
184cm, depth 72cm, height 95cm (3) £300-£500

390 Reproduction oak side cabinet, door above 
drawer, pot board base, width 67cm, depth 
36cm, height 77cm. £30-£50

391 Stained pine blanket chest, each end with 
moulded handles, width 138cm, depth 56cm, 
height 45cm. £60-£100

392 Oak and painted figural card stand, octagonal 
tray, height 93cm. £40-£60

393 Modern pine dresser, with two shelf delft rack, 
above three short drawers and three panelled 
cupboards, width 137cm, depth 42cm, height 
188cm. £50-£80

394 Pair of mid-20th Century Duresta two-seater 
sofas, loose cotton covers in blue and cream 
striped upholstery, out-curved arms, width 
180cm, depth 94cm, height 68cm (2) £300-£500

395 Large French white painted armoire, gilt mesh 
panel doors, part fitted with hooks, width 132cm, 
depth 56cm, height 231cm. £100-£150

396 Keswick School, a walnut dressing table circa 
1950. £30-£50

397 Modern oak sideboard, rectangular top, four 
drawers above cupboards, width 202, depth 58, 
height 91cm. £50-£70

398 An oak dining room suite, comprising refectory 
style dining table, six chairs with brown 
leatherette seat pads, and a sideboard, with two 
frieze drawers and pair of panelled cupboards, 
table length 144cm, width 77cm, sideboard 
width 140cm, depth 44cm, height 99cm (8). 
£120-£180

399 Oak dining suite, including refectory style dining 
table, six green leather upholstered high-back 
chairs, a sideboard with three frieze drawers 
and three cupboards, and serving table, with two 
frieze drawers and potboard base, table length 
183cm, width 78cm; sideboard width 151cm, 
depth 43cm, height 82cm; serving table width 
122cm, depth 43cm, height 84cm (9). £400-
£600
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400 19th Century oak side table, moulded edging, 
single frieze drawer, width 74cm, depth 42cm, 
height 71cm. £30-£40

401 Georgian oak side table, single frieze drawer, 
pad feet, width 77cm, depth 48cm, height 71cm. 
£60-£100

402 Victorian rosewood table vitrine, the glazed 
hinged top enclosing a lined interior, square 
tapering legs, width 41cm, depth 40cm, height 
69cm. £70-£100

403 Reproduction oak side table, carved drawer, 
turned legs joined by rails, width 46cm, depth 
35cm, height 72cm. £30-£40

404 Victorian mahogany rocking chair frame, 
scrolled arms carved with swan necks, lacking 
seat, requires upholstery. £20-£30

405 Large Queen Anne style walnut bow-fronted 
wardrobe and matching dressing table, shaped 
mirror back, five drawers surrounding the 
kneehole, wardrobe width 126cm, depth 54cm, 
height 196cm, dressing table width 117cm, 
depth 50cm, height 159cm (2). £100-£150

406 Continental giltwood tall candlestick, adapted 
serving as a standard lamp, height 141cm 
including fittings. £70-£100

407 Stained mahogany three height sectional glazed 
bookcase, Globe Wernicke style, width 92cm, 
depth 31cm, height 120cm. £80-£120

408 Edwardian oak bureau bookcase, leaded glazed 
panel doors, width 75cm, depth 32cm, height 
188cm. £50-£80

409 Small oak wake table, oval top with two drop 
leaves, turned and ringed legs joined by 
stretchers, 132x137cm, height 78cm. £100-£150

410 Large Victorian oak cupboard, plain frieze, 
panelled doors, with two adjustable shelves to 
the interior, plain plinth, width 153cm, depth 
67cm, height 127cm. £100-£150

411 French walnut and rosewood bedstead, 
comprising headboard, footboard and side rails, 
width 134cm to take mattress width 112cm, 
length 201cm, height 158cm £50-£80

412 Two cream painted pelmet covers, lengths 
205cm, 147cm (2) £40-£60

413 Victorian walnut armchair, carved and and 
shaped frame, upholstered back arms and bow 
front seat, turned legs, on castors, width 70cm. 
£100-£150

414 Japanese lacquered corner cabinet, fitted with 
two cupboards, the doors with applied hardstone 
decoration, width 91cm, height 130cm. £100-
£150

415 Vienna style wall clock, oak case, silvered 
circular dial, 83cm high. £80-£120

416 Victorian oak revolving library bookcase, 
rectangular top with moulded edge, reading 
stand to one side, length 68cm containing 
Encyclopaedia Britannica 9th Edition. £200-
£300

417 19th Century campaign secretaire chest, in two 
sections, the upper section with fitted interior to 
the upper drawer, above a plain drawer, the 
lower section with two further drawers, raised on 
turned feet, width 93cm, depth 46cm, height 
105cm. £200-£300

418 Regency style mahogany side table, single 
frieze drawer, turned and ringed supports, width 
64cm, depth 45cm, height 77cm. £50-£80

419 Oak side table, two frieze drawers, turned 
supports, width 107cm, depth 67cm, height 
77cm. £60-£80

420 Limed oak two-tier stand, circular top on tripod 
supports joined by a lower shelf, 30cm diam, 
height 76cm. £40-£60

421 A waxed pine trunk, width 101cm, depth 32cm, 
height 32cm.
This trunk was formerly used as a driver's box 
seat in South Africa for storing ammunition etc, 
used by the Voortrekkers (Boers) when they 
trekked away from Cape Town. £50-£80

422 Small Edwardian Chesterfield settee, button 
dralon upholstery, stained wood cabriole legs, 
length 158cm, depth 55cm, height 70cm. £70-
£100

423 A large pine corner cupboard, late 19th century, 
fitted with five shelves to the open recess, 
above a panelled cupboard, width 130cm, depth 
approx 70cm, height 215cm. £100-£150

424 Victorian mahogany Pembroke table, with single 
frieze drawer, turned tapering supports, width 
104cm, depth 97cm, height 72cm. £50-£70

425 Set of six Victorian mahogany ladder-back 
dining chairs, drop-in seats, height 83cm (6) 
£200-£300

426 Large Victorian walnut and mahogany chest of 
drawers, with deep cross-banding, moulded 
edging, four long drawers, on bun supports, 
width 125cm, depth 61cm, height 92cm. £120-
£180

427 A vintage wooden three tier trolley with slatted 
shelves, raised on casters, width 89cm, depth 
62cm, height 95cm £60-£80

428 1960s replica Queens House corbel, painted 
fibre glass; together with three lengths of theatre 
back drop canvases £30-£50
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429 Elm spindle back chair, rush seat and a 
mahogany bidet, (2). £20-£30

430 Modern birch effect circular extending dining 
table, integral fold-out leaf, pedestal support, 
and four chairs with green upholstered seats, 
diam 110cm, height 77cm (5) £60-£80

431 An oak twin pedestal desk, inset leather top (as 
found) with nine drawers surrounding the 
kneehole, width 137cm, depth 76cm, height 
76cm. £60-£100

432 A 19th century flame mahogany longcase clock, 
signed G. K. Hirst, Leeds, the arched square 
dial painted with a hunter with gundog and 
pheasant, the spandrels painted with fruit, the 
chapter ring with Roman numerals, subsidiary 
date and seconds dials, 8-day movement, the 
case with box strung outlines, the hood with 
swan neck pediment, 233cm high. £300-£500

433 George III hanging corner cupboard, black 
lacquered, enclosing three shelves, width 92cm. 
£200-£300

434 Silver-leaf contemporary console table, by J 
Robert Scott, length 150cm. £20-£30

435 Pine kitchen table, turned supports, width 
140cm, depth 83cm, height 78cm. £50-£70

436 Set of five Continental mahogany chairs, hoop 
backs with vase shaped splats, upholstered 
seats, sabre legs, height 84cm. £30-£40

437 Victorian mahogany display table, converted 
from a stick stand, height 74cm. £20-£40

438 Large pine kitchen table, refectory style, width 
200cm, depth 90cm, height 77cm. £100-£200

439 Six Ikea chairs. £60-£80
440 Edwardian mahogany china cabinet, rectangular 

top with a shallow back, moulded edge, astragal 
glazed door enclosing two fixed shelves, square 
tapering legs, throughout with satinwood cross-
banding boxwood and ebony stringing, width 
60cm, depth 34cm, height 148cm. £70-£100

441 Dutch style brass ten-light chandelier, bulbous 
knopped stem, scrolled branches with broad 
drip-pans, 64cm drop, 99cm diameter. £40-£60

442 A pine open bookcase, width 126cm, depth 
32cm, height 107cm. £40-£60

443 A modern pine cabinet, with two glazed panel 
doors, width 125cm, depth 39cm, height 151cm. 
£50-£80

444 A modern pine full height open bookcase, width 
112cm, depth 37cm, height 191cm. £50-£80

445 A modern painted pine sideboard/ dresser base 
with three drawers and three cupboards below, 
width 176cm, depth 43cm, height 90cm. £80-
£120

446 Large pine desk, rectangular top, four drawers 
around the knee hole, cabriole legs, width 
153cm, depth 77cm, height 77cm. £50-£70

447 Floor standing pestle and mortar, possibly North 
African, together with another mortar. £150-
£200

448 Two tier tea trolley, with two drawers. £20-£30
449 Victorian oak Pembroke table, rectangular top 

with rounded corners, two leaves, single frieze 
drawer, the top 92cm x 102cm, height 70cm. 
£20-£30

450 Victorian mahogany butler's tray, three quarter 
gallery, 82cm x 53cm, with a mahogany stand. 
£50-£80

451 Florentine style gilt wood mirror, 42cm x 35cm; 
and oval composition mirror, 47cm x 35cm (2) 
£40-£60

452 Reproduction mahogany bedside cupboard, 
formed as a chest of drawers with dummy 
drawers, cupboard above drawers, width 61cm, 
depth 39cm, height 74cm. £70-£100

453 Small mahogany Sutherland table, turned legs; 
a walnut long stool, with cross-stictch pad; and 
another Sutherland table, (3). £40-£60

454 A mahogany hall table, fretted key frieze, width 
80cm, depth 51cm, height 85cm. £50-£80

455 Regency rosewood pedestal card table, with a 
fold-over top, crossbanded outlines, cast brass 
mounts, tapering column, raised on four splayed 
supports, width 92cm, depth 46cm, height 
73cm. £150-£200

456 Pair of reproduction walnut two drawer bedside 
tables, with cabriole legs, each with two 
drawers, dimensions of each: width 41cm, depth 
38cm, height 74cm (2) £50-£80

457 Late Georgian mahogany elbow chair, trellis 
pattern back, drop-in seat, square tapering 
moulded legs, and a mahogany single chair, (2). 
£30-£40

458 Georgian mahogany washstand with fold-out 
top, width 46cm, depth 50cm, height 87cm. £50-
£80

459 A walnut three tier whatnot with turned spindles 
and original ceramic castors, 55cm wide x 
104cm high. £50-£80
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460 George III style mahogany pedestal table, 
hexagonal top, fluted column, carved tripod 
legs, width 50 cm; and folding cake stand (2). 
Provenance for the former: The Contents of 
Barnwell Manor, Peterborough, Sotheby's May 
2002. £50-£80

461 Edwardian mahogany framed stool, serpentine 
top, French cabriole legs, 60cm x 44cm, height 
47cm. £20-£40

462 A walnut bowfront dressing table, the kneehole 
surrounded by five drawers, width 110cm, depth 
55cm, height 76cm. £50-£80

463 Edwardian mahogany occasional table, 
rectangular top with crossbanding and stringing, 
the legs joined by a stretcher, width 69cm, depth 
40cm, height 70cm. £30-£40

465 Chinese carved hardwood two-tier stand, 
probably 19th Century, rectangular top, scrolled 
frieze, square supports, width 41cm, depth 
30cm, height 81cm. £50-£70

466 Edwardian mahogany mirror-backed dressing 
chest, with two trinket drawers flanking the 
mirror and three long drawers, width 91cm, 
depth 51cm, height 148cm. £50-£80

467 Pair of stained beechwood folding Savonarola 
chairs. £50-£80

468 Mahogany footstool, upholstered top, cabriole 
legs, ball and claw feet, 52x42cm, height 44cm. 
£20-£40

469 A set of oak open shelves, a magazine rack, 
and a pot cupboard (3) £30-£40

470 Edwardian satin walnut mirror-backed dressing 
chest, with three long drawers, A set of oak 
open shelves, width 92cm, depth 44cm, height 
165cm. £40-£60

471 Edwardian mahogany occasional table, with 
drop-leaves, feathered crossbanding, single 
drawer, raised on brass casters, width 41cm, 
depth 49cm, height 71cm. £50-£70

472 Pair of cast gilt metal oval mirrors, 47cm x 37cm 
(2) £40-£60

473 French carved and giltwood firescreen with 
woven silk floral design panel; together with an 
Arts and Crafts style gong (2) £40-£60

474 Vintage pine washstand, three quarter gallery 
back, two drawers, open potboard shelf, width 
105cm, depth 49cm, height 93cm.

475 A pine side table with two drawers, white 
porcelain pulls, width 91cm, depth 46cm, height 
75cm. £40-£60

476 Mahogany cased wall clock, late 19th/ early 20th 
century, cream circular dial with Roman 
numerals, 8 day movement. £50-£80

477 Gothic style oak blanket box, the panelled lid 
above a carved frieze, the front panel carved 
with figural scene in cloisters, the side panels 
with linen fold design, on style supports, width 
74cm, depth 38cm, height 58cm. £100-£150

478 Oak framed hall chair, 19th century, square 
back, acanthus scrolled and carved arms, 
scrolled cross-rail, width 69cm, height 120cm. 
£100-£150

479 Hanging clothes dryer, length 183cm. £20-£30
480 Zeigler pattern rug, burgundy coloured field, 

made by Gooch Oriental Carpets, 238cm x 
168cm £50-£80

481 Chinese rug, floral field against a green ground, 
184cm x 92cm. £30-£40

482 Turkish Caucasian pattern rug, green ground, 
200cm x 194cm; and a Bakhtiari rug with two 
joined medallions on a pole, 172cm x 130cm 
(2). £50-£80

483 Persian style rug, lozenge field within borders, 
162cm x 121cm. £20-£30

484 Three needlepoint rugs, one in the aubusson 
style, cream and rose coloured floral pattern, 
93cm x 150cm, and a smaller pair of rugs also 
in a floral design 62cm x 88cm (3) £60-£90

485 A large Persian carpet, madder ground with 
central navy medallion, enclosed by cream 
spandrels and a navy border, 366cm x 274cm. 
£100-£150

485A Turkish Caucasian pattern carpet, multi-
bordered, 368cm x 252cm. £200-£300

486 Lutyens design garden seat, weathered, width 
170cm, depth 64cm, height 107cm. £60-£100

487 Garden sectional fountain surround, concrete, 
formed of six shell-shaped planters, and six 
linking curbs, approx inner diam 150cm (12 
parts) £200-£300

488 Two stone architectural figures of seated boys, 
reputedly from The Chester Arts College, circa 
1930, incised to reverse of plinths 'A Victim of 
Art', each 97cm high, 32cm wide (2) £300-£500

489 Seven contemporary garden lights/ burners £30-
£40

490 Two aluminium roof finials, 47cm high (2) £40-
£60

491 Four metal folding garden chairs and a table, 
table diam 89cm (5) £80-£120
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492 Concrete figure of a cherub, 48cm wide, and 
another architectural fragment with a kneeling 
angel, 31cm high (2) £40-£60

493 Terracotta garden mask, modelled as a stylised 
Pan, with hole for a water feature through the 
lips, height 52cm. £60-£100

494 Old stone trough, rectangular form, later 
concrete rim, 10cm x 55cm. £30-£50

495 Sectional garden arbour, eight scrolled roof 
panels and four vertical panels £200-£300

496 Bowles Patent Air-Pump ventilator, 146cm high. 
£100-£150

497 Galvanised water butt and a garden bowser, 
both as found (2) £50-£80

498 Beko galvanised boiler, and another galvanised 
water butt £50-£80

499 Telescopic ladder, in carry case £20-£30
500 Motor Car; soon to be classic MGF 1.8i VVC, 

Convertible, Blue, petrol, 61,000 miles, MOT 
until April 2019, reg A4 TPN £100-£200
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